GRIGORII GRABOVOI PR KONSALTING TECHNOLOGIES OF ETERNAL DEVELOPMENT



Address: 11102,Ulica Kneza Mihaila 21A, lok.113, Belgrade, Serbia. Matični broj:63983276, PIB:109172335. Web site: http://pr.grigori-grabovoi.world. E-mail: grigorii.grabovoi.pr@gmail.com. BANK:Address of Bank RAIFFEISEN BANKA A.D., BEOGRAD, D.Stanojevica 16, IBAN (International Bank Account Number) RS35265100000016199245, SWIFT/BIC RZBSRSBG, DINARSKI RAČUN 265176031000055628. GRABOVOI ® GRIGORI GRABOVOI ®

CERTIFICATE No.

This is to certify that

name of the sub-licensee

acting as a Sub-Licensee on the basis of Sub-License Agreement No._____ granting a license for the right to use trademarks GRABOVOI[®], GRIGORI GRABOVOI[®] for publishing has the right to:

- use trademarks in the form of words GRABOVOI, GRIGORI GRABOVOI with the following registration numbers, in accordance with the following classes and types of activities: European Union trademarks "GRABOVOI®" No. 009414673 and "GRIGORI GRABOVOI®" No. 009414632 in accordance with classes and types of activity 9. (magnetic data carriers, disks with recorded sound, recorded unregistered data carriers of all types, among other things, compact discs, MD, DVD-discs, video and audio cassettes); 16. (printed bound materials, photographs, educational materials, learning materials.); products, 38. (Telecommunication); 41. (provision of electronic publications, ensuring the implementation of the educational process, translation, publishing services, design lay-outs of books and periodicals.); Trademarks for Australia "GRABOVOI®" No. 1477713 and "GRIGORI GRABOVOI®" No. 1477714 in accordance with classes and types of activity 9. (magnetic data carriers, disks with recorded sound, recorded unregistered data carriers of all types, among other things, compact discs, MD, DVD-discs, video and audio cassettes); 16. (printed products, bound materials, photographs, educational materials, learning materials); 41. (provision of electronic publications, ensuring the implementation of the educational process, translation, publication services); trademarks for Japan "GRABOVOI®" No. 1106610 and «GRIGORI GRABOVOI®» No. 1106611 in accordance with classes and types of activity.

9. (magnetic data carriers, disks with recorded sound, recorded unregistered data carriers of all types, among other things, compact discs, MD, DVD-discs, video and audio cassettes); 16. (printed products, bound materials, photographs, educational materials, learning materials); 41. (provision of electronic publications, ensuring the implementation of the educational process, translation, publication services); trademarks for China "GRABOVOI®" number G1106610 and "GRIGORI GRABOVOI®" number G1106611 in accordance with classes and types of activity 9. (magnetic data carriers, disks with recorded sound, recorded unregistered data carriers of all types, among other things, compact discs, MD, DVD-discs, video and audio cassettes); 16. (printed products, bound materials, photographs, educational materials, learning materials); 41. (submission of electronic issues, ensuring the implementation of the educational process, translation, publication services.); 42. (design lay-outs of books and periodicals);

Trademarks for the United States of America "GRABOVOI®" No. 4329566 in accordance with classes and types of activity 41. (publishing electronic publications) and "GRIGORI GRABOVOI®" 85255853 in accordance with classes and types of activity 16. (printed material, namely books, instructions, curriculum, newsletters and brochures); 41. (publishing electronic publications).

The photocopies of certificates of specified trademarks and information from official websites of registration organizations may be viewed on the web page https://grabovoitm.wordpress.com

By the use of the above trademarks the Licensor grants to the Sub-Licensee the right to use for publishing in the printed form and in the Internet the copyright works of Grabovoi G.P., which represent the Training Program on the Teachings of Grigori Grabovoi in different languages on the website <u>https://licenzija8.wordpress.com/training-program</u>.

The works of Grabovoi G.P. are available on the site <u>www.grigori-grabovoi.center</u> and are registered in his name in the United States Copyright Office <u>http://cocatalog.loc.gov</u> with the following data: TX 7-324-403 dated 06 February 2008, TXu 1-607-600 dated February 08, 2008, TX 7-049-203 dated February 12, 2008, TX 6-975-628 dated February 13, 2008 (view data on the official website on the Internet: TH0006975628 / 2008-02-13), TXu 1-789-751 dated July 25, 2011. The address of Copyright Office of Library of Congress USA: Library of Congress United States, Copyright Office, 101 Independence Avenue SE Washington, DC 20559-6000.

When publishing a work, the Sub-Licensee shall make a record of the trademark GRIGORI GRABOVOI[®] or GRABOVOI[®] on the second page of the published work, and the sign of copyright protection of the following contents: ©Grabovoi G.P., year of creation of the work.

The Licensor grants to the Licensee the right to use a work by publishing each work in different circulation up to 10000 (one hundred thousand) copies in total. The Supplement Agreement to this Agreement should be signed for issuing and publishing more than 100000 copies.

By entering into supplement agreement to this Agreement, the Licensee shall be assigned the right to translate and publish the works in a target language. The Sub-Licensee transfers to the Licensee non-exclusive property rights for the use of translations of works. Based on that transfer, the Sub-Licensee shall be entitled to publish works in the language of translation. The Sub-Licensee shall ensure the accuracy of the translation of the Works and shall be responsible for the use of the Works.

In order to publish works, the Licensee may download them from the official web site of the Library of the Educational Centre on the Training Program on the Teachings of Grigori Grabovoi: <u>http://educenter.grigori-grabovoi.world/course/index.php?categoryid=12</u>. The Sub-Licensee can send a request to e-mail address <u>grigorii.grabovoi.pr@gmail.com</u> and asking for available selected files of the works in the format DOC. If the file with the work is available in DOC format, it will be sent to the e-mail address of the Sub-Licensee.

The work should be published in full, without changes of the text and images.

The information for accessing the works shall be sent to the Sub-Licensee's e-mail address.

The Sub-licensee is granted a non-exclusive right to use the works, since the Licensee retains the right to issue licenses to other persons.

The Sub-Licensee shall, on his own, ensure the performance of the activities under this Agreement in accordance with the laws of the countries in which he performs the activities through legal support of his work. If necessary, the Sub-Licensee shall obtain appropriate licenses and certificates. The Sub-Licensee shall on its own pay all taxes and duties that the Sub-Licensee should pay in relation to the type of activity in accordance with the laws of the countries in the territory of which the Sib-Licensee performs its business activity.

The Sub-Licensee is obligated to promote the works through the Internet and in other ways to increase the volume of sales.

The territory of validity of the Certificate is the countries of the European Union, Australia, Japan, China and the USA.

The validity period of the Certificate is from ______ to _____ (terms under the agreement)

The Licensee, Individual Entrepreneur

«Grigorii Grabovoi PR KONSALTING TECHNOLOGIES OF ETERNAL DEVELOPMENT»

_____ / Grigorii Grabovoi/